

# Istanbul 245 House by Emre Eslek Wins Bronze in A' Architecture Awards

*Emre Eslek's Innovative Residential Design, Istanbul 245 House, Earns Prestigious Architecture Award Recognition* 

COMO, CO, ITALY, September 25, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The A' <u>Design</u> <u>Award</u>, a highly respected recognition in the field of <u>architecture</u> design, has announced <u>Emre Eslek</u>'s Istanbul 245 House as a Bronze Winner in the Architecture, Building and Structure Design category. This prestigious accolade highlights the significance of the Istanbul 245 House within the architecture industry, positioning it as a notable example of innovative and functional design. <image><image><image><image><image><image><section-header><image><image><image><image><image>

The Istanbul 245 House, designed by Emre Eslek, showcases the importance

of creating serene and comfortable living spaces that cater to the needs of modern users. This award-winning design serves as an inspiration for architects and designers seeking to develop residential projects that prioritize user well-being and seamlessly integrate with their natural surroundings.

Emre Eslek's Istanbul 245 House stands out for its thoughtful use of natural materials, such as wood and stone, which create a calming and harmonious atmosphere. The design incorporates a smart home system, allowing users to customize lighting, temperature, and other features to suit their lifestyle. The inclusion of outdoor spaces, such as a pool, orchard, and terraces, further enhances the connection between the residence and its surrounding environment.

The Bronze A' Design Award for the Istanbul 245 House serves as a testament to Emre Eslek's commitment to pushing the boundaries of residential architecture. This recognition is expected

to inspire future projects within the Studio EG Architecture firm and encourage other architects to explore innovative solutions that prioritize user comfort and environmental integration.

Istanbul 245 House was designed by Interior Architect Emre Eslek and Architect Gokhan Gokhan, who collaborated to create this award-winning residential project.

Interested parties may learn more about the Istanbul 245 House and its designers through the following channels:

https://competition.adesignaward.com/ada-winner-design.php?ID=160691

### About Emre Eslek

Emre Eslek is a co-founder of Studio EG Architecture, a multidisciplinary firm based in Istanbul, Turkey. With a focus on creating timeless architecture and interiors, Emre Eslek and his team strive to bring together the best of different disciplines to create a holistic approach to design. Their aim is to capture their clients' vision and create projects that endure time and are tailored to their needs and lifestyle.

### About Studio EG Architecture

Studio EG Architecture, founded in 2015 by Emre Eslek and Gokhan Gokhan, is an Istanbul-based firm that provides architectural and interior design services. In addition to construction works, the studio also has a wood workshop and equipment, allowing them to offer a comprehensive range of services, including wood works.

#### About Bronze A' Design Award

The Bronze A' Design Award recognizes outstanding designs that demonstrate a notable level of creativity and practicality in the field of Architecture, Building and Structure Design. The award acknowledges the skill and dedication of designers who create works that excel in areas such as innovative use of space, structural integrity, aesthetic appeal, environmental impact, and functional efficiency. Winning designs are selected through a rigorous blind peer-review process by an expert jury panel, ensuring that only the most deserving projects receive this prestigious recognition.

## About A' Design Award

The A' Design Award is an international, juried design competition that has been recognizing exceptional design across all industries since 2008. The award welcomes entries from star architects, engineering firms, leading construction companies, and influential brands worldwide. By participating in the A' Design Award for Architecture, Building and Structure, entrants have the opportunity to showcase their design vision, gain global recognition, and contribute to the advancement of the architecture and design fields. The ultimate aim of the A' Design Award is to recognize and promote superior products and projects that advance and benefit society, helping to create a better world through the power of good design. Interested parties may learn more about the A' Design Awards, explore jury members, view past laureates, and submit their projects at https://architecturedesigncompetition.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/746348332

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.